DATASHEET
HUAWEI INVERTER
SUN2000-10KTL-M1
1 / 3 PHASE
SUN2000-10K LC0
1 Phase
SMART ENERGY
CONTROLLER
Active Safety
Active Arcing Protection
Higher Yields
Up to 30% More Energy
with Optimizer
Battery Ready
Plug & Play, Whole-house
power backup
SUN2000-8/10K-LC0
Version No.: 01-202402
SUN2000-8/10K-LC0
Technical Specification
Version No.: 01-202402
Technical Specification SUN2000-8K-LC0 SUN2000-10K-LC0
Efficiency
Max. efficiency 98.1%
European weighted efficiency 97.5%
Input (PV)
Recommended max. PV power 1 12,000 Wp 15,000 Wp
Max. input voltage 600 V
Startup voltage 50 V
MPPT operating voltage range 40 ~ 560 V
Rated input voltage 360 V
Max. input current per MPPT 16 A
Max. short-circuit current 20 A
Max. number of inputs 3
Number of MPP trackers 3
Input (DC Battery)
Compatible battery LUNA2000-5/10/15-S0, LUNA2000-7/14/21-S1
Operating voltage range 350 ~ 560 Vdc
Max. operating current 25 A
Max. charge power 8,000 W 10,000 W
Max. discharge power 8,000 W 10,000 W
Output (On Grid)
Grid connection Single-phase
Rated output power 8,000 W 10,000 W
Max. apparent power 8,800 VA 10,000 VA
Rated output voltage 220 Vac / 230 Vac / 240 Vac, L / N + PE
Max. output current 40.0 A 45.5 A
Rated AC grid frequency 50 Hz/60 Hz
Adjustable power factor 0.8 leading ... 0.8 lagging
Max. total harmonic distortion ≤ 3%
Backup power output Yes (via SmartGuard-63A-S0)
Features & Protection
Anti-islanding protection Yes
DC reverse polarity protection Yes
Insulation monitoring Yes
DC surge protection Yes, compatible with TYPE II protection class according to EN/IEC 61643-11
AC surge protection Yes, compatible with TYPE II protection class according to EN/IEC 61643-11
Residual current monitoring unit Yes
AC overcurrent protection Yes
AC short-circuit protection Yes
AC overvoltage protection Yes
Over-heat protection Yes
Arc fault protection Yes
Battery charging from grid Yes
General Data
Operating temperature range –25°C to +60°C (-13 °F ~ 140 °F)
Relative operating humidity 0%-100% RH
Operating altitude 0-4,000 m (Derating above 2,000 m)
Cooling Natural convection Smart Air Cooling
Display LED indicators; integrated WLAN + FusionSolar app
Communication RS485, WLAN / Ethernet via Smart Dongle-WLAN-FE (Optional)
4G / 3G / 2G via Smart Dongle-4G (Optional), EMMA
Weight 14.5 kg 15 kg
Dimensions (W x H x D)
(incl. mounting plate) 425 mm x 376.5 mm x 150 mm
Degree of protection IP66
Optimizer Compatibility
Compatible optimizer SUN2000-450W-P2, SUN2000-600W-P
Standards Compliance (More Available Upon Request)
Certificates EN/IEC 62109-1, EN/IEC 62109-2
Grid connection standards EN 50549-1, UNE 217001/RD244, UNE 217002, NTS, VDE 0126-1-1, ABNT, P140, NRS 097-2-1, IEC 61000-2-2, PEA, MEA, G99,
IEC 61727, IEC 62116, IEC 63027, IEEE 1547, PGC Resolution No.07
*1.The maximum input voltage is the upper limit of the DC voltage. Any higher input DC voltage would probably damage inverter.
Disclaimer: the preceding values are measured by an internal laboratory of Huawei in a specific environment. The actual values may vary with products, software versions, usage conditions, and
environmental factors.
PV PANEL
630 - 635 W
DATASHEET
N-TYPE
SERIES
 630 - 635 W
DATASHEET
SMART DONGLE
PICK UP 1
S O L A R . H U AW E I . C O M
Smart Dongle-4G
Smart
2G, 3G, 4G communication 1
Support 3rd-party monitoring system 2
Plug & Play
Support max. 10 devices
Reliable
IP65
Support auto reconnection
Simple
1: To ensure stable data transmission, Huawei suggests 4G dongle to be installed in areas with stable mobile signal (2G signal 4 bars, 3G/4G signal
3 bars). 2: 3rd-party management system shall match the communication protocol with Huawei Smart Dongle.
3. For recommended carriers list and details on supported frequencies, please contact local distributors.
Technical Specification SDongleA-03-EU
General Data
Max. Devices Supported 10
Max. Inverters Supported 10
Connection interface USB
Installation Plug-and-play
Indicator LED Indicator
Dimensions (W * H * D) 130 x 48 x 33 mm (5.1 x 1.9 x 1.3 inch)
Weight 90 g (0.2 lb.)
Degree of protection IP65
Power consumption (typical) 3.5 W
Wireless Parameter
Sim card type mini-sim (15 mm*25 mm)
Supported standards & frequencies
4G: FDD-LTE / TDD-LTE
3G: WCDMA / HSDPA / HSUPA / HSPA+
2G: GSM / GPRS / EDGE 3
Environment
Operating temperature range -30 to +65 (-22 to 149 )
Relative humidity range 5 - 95% RH
Storage temperature range -40 to +70 (-40 to 158 )
Max. operating altitude 4,000 m (13,123 ft.)
Standard Compliance  (more available upon request)
Certificate CE, MIC
Inverter Compatibility
Inverter model
SUN2000-3/4/5/6/8/10KTL-M0
SUN2000-12/15/17/20KTL-M0
SUN2000-50/60KTL-M0
Version No.: 02-(20190414)
Smart Dongle-4G
Smart
4G communication 1
Support 3rd-party monitoring system 2
Simple
Plug & Play
WLAN-AP for local deploying 3
Reliable
IP65
Support auto reconnection
1: To ensure stable data transmission, Huawei suggests 4G dongle to be installed in areas with stable mobile signal (2G signal 4 bars, 3G/4G signal 3 bars).
2: 3rd-party management system shall match the communicationprotocol with Huawei Smart Dongle.
3: When all inverters support WLAN hotspot, hotspot of Dongle will be disabled by default.
4: For recommendedcarriers list and details on supported frequencies, please contact local distributors.
SOLAR.HUAWEI.COM/EU/
Technical Specification SDongleB-06-EU SDongleB-06-AU SDongleB-06-NH
General Data
Max. Devices Supported 10
Max. Inverters Supported 10
Connection interface USB
Installation Plug-and-play
Indicator LED Indicator
Dimensions (W * H * D) 162*48*28mm
Degree of protection IP65
Power consumption (typical) 3.5W
Wireless Parameter
Sim card type mini-sim (15 mm*25 mm)
Supported standards & frequencies 4
LTE-FDD B1/B3/B7/B8/B20/B28
LTE-TDD B38/B40/B41
GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz
LTE-FDD: B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B7/B8/B28
LTE-TDD: B40
WCDMA: B1/B2/B5/B8
GSM: 850/900/1800/1900MHz
LTE-FDD: B1/B3/B8/B18/B19/B26
LTE-TDD: B41
WCDMA: B1/B6/B8/B19
Wifi Operation Mode AP
Supported standards & frequencies 802.11b/g/n (2.412G—2.484G)
Environment
Operating temperature range -30 to +65 (-22 to 149 )
Relative humidity range 5 - 95% RH
Storage temperature range -40 to +70 (-40 to 158 )
Max. operating altitude 4,000 m (13, 123 ft.)
Standard Compliance (more available upon request)
Certificate CE RCM TELEC
Inverter Compatibility
Inverter model
SUN600-5/6KTL-L0
SUN2000-2~6KTL-L1
SUN2000-3~10KTL-M1
SUN2000-8~20KTL-M2
SUN2000-12~25KTL-M5
SUN2000-20~50KTL-M3
SUN2000-50/60KTL-M0
SUN2000-50KTL-JPM1
SUN2000-63KTL-JPM0
SUN2000-75KTL-M1
SUN2000-100KTL-M0/M1
SUN2000-100KTL-INM0
SUN2000-110KTL-INM2
SUN2000-100/115KTL-M2
Smart Dongle-WLAN-FE
Smart
WLAN & Fast Ethernet (FE) communication
Support 3rd-party monitoring system 1
Simple
Plug & Play
Support max. 10 devices
Reliable
IP65
Support auto reconnection
1: 3rd-party management system shall matchthe communicationprotocol with Huawei Smart Dongle.
Technical Specification SDongleA-05
General Data
Max. Devices Supported 10
Max. Inverters Supported 10
Connection interface USB
Ethernet Interface 10/100M Ethernet
Installation Plug-and-play
Indicator LED Indicator
Dimensions (W * H * D) 146 x 48 x 33 mm (5.1 x 1.9 x 1.3 inch)
Weight 90 g (0.2 lb.)
Degree of protection IP65
Power consumption (typical) 2.5 W
Operation Mode STA
Encryption Algorithm Encryption Mechanism WPA/WPA2
Encryption TKIP/CCMP/AES
Wireless Parameter
Supported standards & frequencies 802.11b/g/n 2.412G—2.484G
Environment
Operating temperature range -30 to +65 (-22 to 149 )
Relative humidity range 5 - 95% RH
Storage temperature range -40 to +70 (-40 to 158 )
Max. operating altitude 4,000 m (13,123 ft.)
Standard Compliance (more available uponrequest)
Certificate SRRC, CE, RCM
Inverter Compatibility
Supported Master Inverter Model
SUN2000-2/3/4/4.6/5/6KTL-L1
SUN2000-5/6KTL-M1
SUN2000-8/10/12/15/17/20KTL-M2
SUN2000-29.9/36/40KTL-M3
SUN2000-5/6/8/10/12/15/17/20KTL-M0
Version No.: 03-(20190619) SO L AR . H UAWE I . C O M/ AU /
SMART POWER SENSOR
DDSU666-H
DATASHEET
SO L AR . H UAWE I . C O M/ AU /
LCD display, easy to set and check
Energy Efficient
Overall power consumption 1 W
Simple & Easy
Smart Power Sensor
Accurate
Class 1 measurement accuracy
Technical Specification DDSU666-H DTSU666-H DTSU666-H 250A/50mA
General Data
Dimension (H x W x D) 100 x 36 x 65.5 mm
(3.9 x 1.4 x 2.6 inch)
100 x 72 x 65.5 mm
(3.9 x 2.8 x 2.6 inch)
100 x 72 x 65.5 mm
(3.9 x 2.8 x 2.6 inch)
Mounting type DIN35 Rail
Weight (including cables) 1.2 kg (2.6 lb) 1.5 kg (3.3 lb) 1.5 kg (3.3 lb)
Power Supply
Power grid type 1P2W 3P4W 3P4W/3P3W
Input voltage (phase voltage) 176 Vac ~ 288 Vac
Power consumption 0.8 W 1 W 1 W
Measurement  Range
Line voltage / 304 Vac ~ 499 Vac 304 Vac ~ 499 Vac
Phase voltage 176 Vac ~ 288 Vac
Current 0 ~ 100 A 0 ~ 100 A 0 ~ 250 A
Measurement  Accuracy
Voltage ±0.5 %
Current / Power / Energy ±1 %
Frequency ±0.01 Hz
Communication
Interface RS485
Baud rate 9,600 bps
Communication protocol Modbus-RTU
Environment
Operating temperature range -25 ~ 60
Storage temperature range -40 ~ 70
Operating humidity 5 %RH ~ 95 %RH (non-condensing)
Others
Accessories
RS485 Cable (10 m / 33 ft.)
1 CT 100A / 40mA
(5 m / 16.4 ft.)
3 CT 100A / 40mA
(5m / 16.4 ft.)
3 CT 250A / 50mA
(5m / 16.4 ft.)
PV CABEL & ACCESSORIES
DATASHEET
AC CABLE
450/750V 70ºc IEC-01 Cable
0.6/1KV 90ºc CV Cable
DATASHEET
IMC CONDUIT & ACCESSORIES
DATASHEET
WIREWAY & ACCESSORIES
EPOXY POWDER PAINT
DATASHEET
WIREWAY & ACCESSORIES
HOT DIP GALVANIZED
DATASHEET
MOUNTING SUPPORT &
DATASHEET